PHOTO RELEASE (for youth under age 18)

| I, | , the parent or legal guardian of |
|----------------------------|---|
| [Youth] grant the Lagun | Niguel Stake of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints my permission |
| to use photographs and/ | r video taken during stake youth events (including Trek, Youth Conference, |
| Youth Camps, and youth | activities) on Laguna Niguel Stake social media channels (including Insta- |
| gram, YouTube, and Fac | book); for use on the stake website; and possibly in Church magazines, such |
| as "For the Strength of Y | uth". I understand that no royalty, fee or other compensation shall become |
| payable to me by reason | of such use. (Please note: Youth will NOT be identified by name on said social |
| media channels without a | ditional permission.) |
| Parent/Guardian's Signa | re: Date |
| Child's Name: | Age: |
| | PHOTO RELEASE (for participants age 18 and over) |
| Ι, | grant the Laguna Niguel Stake of the Church of Jesus Christ |
| of Latter-day Saints my | ermission to use photographs and/or video taken during stake youth events |
| (including Trek, Youth (| onference, Youth Camps, and youth activities) on Laguna Niguel Stake social |
| media channels (includi | g Instagram, YouTube, and Facebook); for use on the stake website; and possi- |
| bly in Church magazine | such as "For the Strength of Youth". I understand that no royalty, fee or other |
| compensation shall become | me payable to me by reason of such use. (Please note: Youth will NOT be identi- |
| fied by name on said socia | media channels without additional permission.) |
| Signature: | Date |